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PENANG - 16/03/2019

Race 1
it H.No. Horse Name Gear g:t’iflz H.Wt HCPWt C.Wt Bar Jockey Trainer Pl Time LBW
19 9 MANMADHAN B 23 452 530 510 6  APPSSADDAM SSHANMUGAM 1 12370 0
59 5 FLEDGELING SR 28 460 555 555 8 J DE SOUZA R LINES 2 13
70 3 ORION 31 494 570 530 12  APPWW CHEAH R LINES 3 15
217 DESTINY KNIGHT B.TT 26 427 545 545 4 HK CHENG BNG 4 38
19 8 FIRST OPTION TT,VIS 24 465 535 540 9 R SHAFIQ CWROBERT 5 46
103 2 ULTIMATE HERO B.SR 32 598 575 575 5 S MUNIANDY K COETZEE 6 56
7 12 D'GREAT OPULENT WK 18 479 520 510 3 R RUEVEN SHAMILTON 7 58
66 1 GREATBALLS OF FIRE B 35 513 500 580 7 F YAP P K LEONG 8 6.8
31 4 HOLY THOMAS BTT 29 481 560 520 10 APP S HAFIS 1 1ISMADI 9 7.3
3 10 EMPEROR WARRIOR P.EM 21 438 520 525 2 HS GILL WCLIM 10 8.3
147 6 D'GREAT ARES 27 443 550 530 11 APPCKKHAW SHAMILTON 11 1.1
132 11 SUPERB SEVEN BP 20 509 520 535 1 J MALLYON BNG 12 20.1
Race 2
o H. No. Horse Name Gear ;':t’iflz H.Wt HCPWt C.Wt Bar Jockey Trainer Pl Time LBW
29 3 ACIPENSER 30 504 565 555 7 M YUSRI K COETZEE 1 12470 0
73 10 MARIO ATTILA SR 21 466 520 500 10 M HANIF SY LIM 2 08
20 11 BLACK DIAMOND P 20 478 520 535 9 J DE SOUZA R LINES 3 16
13 4 COLONEL LINCOLN B 30 524 565 545 11 APP CK KHAW SHAMILTON 4 17
182 6 WHO'S THE BOSS 28 526 555 535 1 CK TAN KL CHONG 5 18
49 1 EQUALLY OPTIMISTIC TT 35 492 500 550 3 APPRRUWAIDY CWROBERT 6 28
% 7 JEFFREY 27 459 550 550 6 JMALLYON SEDWARDS 7 3.1
70 2 AGUERO B 31 459 570 570 2 Y AIFY T ASOGAN 8 76
138 9 RACING MAN B 26 447 545 525 8 APP S SADDAM EBREUKELEN 9 9.9
138 5 D'GREAT EASY 28 552 555 555 5 R SHAFIQ SHAMILTON 10 10.7
Race 3
‘g’l'\’,‘ H. No. Horse Name Gear ,;':t’ii‘; H.Wt HCPWt C.Wt Bar Jockey Trainer Pl Time LBW
18 1 JUST NAME IT B.TT 54 507 590 580 4 R RUEVEN EBREUKELEN 1 12350 0
15 3 TIC TAC TOE 50 479 570 570 8 HS GILL KCOETZEE 2 1
3 9 SECRET SPICE VIS 44 504 540 540 10 K SELVAN SHAMILTON 3 12
2 5 NINETYSEVENEMPEROR 49 482 565 565 7 S ANANDAN M SUKRI 4 17
70 8 MYSTICAL STAR 44 506 540 540 1 Y AIFY CWROBERT 5 1.9
3 4 HELLO SAYANG 49 490 565 545 5  APPJDANIEL KLCHONG 6 2
4% 7 COLORADO PRINCE B.SR 46 513 550 530 2  APPSSADDAM KF WONG 7 2.3
214 6 KEEN DRAGON B 47 467 555 545 9 F YAP KCOETZEE 8 46
35 2 MAZANDARAN 50 493 570 570 6 S MUNIANDY HS LIM 9 10.1
342 10 SUPER DRAGON TT,SR 44 455 540 540 3 JMALLYON PKLEONG 10 22.1
Race 4
‘3’:\',‘ H. No. Horse Name Gear s;’;; H.Wt HCPWt C.Wt Bar Jockey Trainer Pl Time LBW
14 3 HONGCHEN B 63 455 580 580 3 R RUEVEN EBREUKELEN 1 140:90 0
14 2 SATELLTEPRINCE ~ B,TT 65 475 585 585 7 R SHAFIQ SEDWARDS 2 3
50 8 JUTSU 51 509 545 545 8 J DE SOUZA CWROBERT 3 38
34 1 EASTER MATE BTT 68 495 590 590 1 HS GILL CWROBERT 4 53
68 7 HALO INSPIRE SR 56 533 555 555 5 M YUSRI KCOETZEE 5 6.1
74 4 RA FORCE 62 517 580 580 2 F YAP P K LEONG 6 96
28 5 MARY KING 61 470 570 555 6 APP A ZAIMUDDIN CWROBERT 7 106
Race 5
™ . No. Horse Name Gear ;';’If“; H.Wt HCPWt C.Wt Bar Jockey Trainer Pl Time LBW
1M 12 BELT AND ROAD BP 51 491 545 535 4 R RUEVEN EBREUKELEN 1 1:09:60 0
51 9 ALLIED POWER 55 487 565 545 11 M HANIF F MAYNARD 2 25
36 2 MR MOSA B 60 490 590 570 6 APP L DE SOUZA R LINES 3 43
2 8 NOVAWARRIOR  TT,VIS 56 516 570 570 10 HS GILL WCLIM 4 63
79 3 BIG LIGHTNING TT,SR 58 493 580 580 7 J MALLYON SY LIM 5 76
53 11 ONE FOR ALL WK,TT 52 470 550 530 2 APP S SADDAM SSHANMUGAM 6 7.8
178 5 D'GREAT RICH 58 445 580 580 13 HK CHENG R LINES 7 83
145 7 LOUEY VELOCE B 56 480 570 535 12 APPWW CHEAH CW ROBERT 8 8.4
37 1 FUNKADELIC WK 60 463 590 590 1 S MUNIANDY S HAMILTON 9 8.7
101 10 SPADE OF ACE 54 521 560 560 8 S ANANDAN WCLIM 10 13.2
168 13 STIRLING B,TT 47 460 525 505 3 CKTAN P K LEONG 1 14.7



Race 6
Win
Div H. No.
52 11
36 2
13 14
41 12
50 4
229 5
40 10
79 9
80 6
155 13
203 7
259 1
113 3
322 15
Race 7
Win
Div H. No.
23 5
46 8
16 2
52 1
100 3
248 11
299 14
31 13
39 10
197 12
92 6
114 4
231 9
Race 8
Win
Div H. No.
19 1
13 4
74 8
61 13
171 3
54 2
229 6
167 11
125 12
98 5
46 10
484 14

57

Horse Name

READY TO FORCE
METIER STAR
SILVER WIND

INNIMINYMINEMOW

WORLD HARMONY

D'GREAT LIGHT
RACER KING
PLATINUM LIFE
SACRED SURFER
PROBABLY
EATONS GOLD
GOD HELPS ME
HALO BRIGHT
LITTLEBITOFJOY

Horse Name

STAR KING
HENNESSY DRAGON
SOON
MODRIC
NOVA EAGLE
AMISTAD
MILITARY STAR
GOLDEN DRAGON
D'GREAT SUPREME
MIROTIC
MARCO POLO
ONE O NINE
BLIXEM

Horse Name

CHERON WARRIOR
BOLD PASSION
LOYALTY'S ANGEL
THONG'S JIAQING
BULL SPUR
SATELLITE GOLDEN
MR RIGHT
GOLDEN EMPIRE
SONIC PLUS
LEE'S SURPRISE
BASTION
ROYAL CHOICE
SUPREME SASSO

Gear

T

BP, TT

SR
T

Gear

B, TT,EM
B, SR
B, TT

B, TT
WK, TT
WK
B

WK

Gear

EM

B, TT,EM
TT, SR
T
B, TT
BP, EM

Horse
Rating

65
74
64
64
71
68
65
65
67
64
66
74
73
63

Horse
Rating

Horse
Rating

41
39
43
43
42
35
33
33
36
35
40
41
36

35
32

26

H. Wt

478
502
501
515
460
485
474
533
524
421
506
476
511
449

H. Wt

484
478
571
519
506
446
421
450
422
524
476
538
463

H. Wt

474
412
468
440
422
456
417
442
471
458
509
458
481

HCP Wt

54.5
59.0
54.0
54.0
57.5
56.0
54.5
54.5
55.5
54.0
55.0
59.0
58.5
53.5

HCP Wt

58.0
57.0
59.0
59.0
58.5
55.0
54.0
54.0
55.5
55.0
57.5
58.0
55.5

HCP Wt

59.0
57.5
53.5
52.0
58.0
59.0
55.5
52.5
52.0
55.5
52.5
52.0
54.5

C. Wt

54.5
57.0
53.0
54.0
55.5
56.0
54.5
525
54.5
54.0
54.0
57.0
57.5
49.5

C. Wt

58.0
55.0
57.0
59.0
56.5
54.5
53.0
52.0
55.5
55.0
57.5
58.0
54.5

C. Wt

57.0
55.5
53.5
52.0
55.0
59.0
53.5
50.5
53.5
55.5
52.5
53.0
53.5

Bar

Jockey

J DE SOUZA
APP L DE SOUZA
R RUEVEN
HS GILL
APP S SADDAM
HK CHENG
S ANANDAN
APP J DANIEL
APP A ZAIMUDDIN
Y AIFY
APP S ROSMIZAN
APP CK KHAW
F YAP
APP S HAFIS

Jockey

J MALLYON
APP S SADDAM
M HANIF
S SALEE
APP CK KHAW
APP A ZAIMUDDIN
SS VANAN
APP L DE SOUZA
HS GILL
Y AIFY
HK CHENG
S ANANDAN
R RUEVEN

Jockey

APP CK KHAW
APP J DANIEL
F YAP
HS GILL
APP A ZAIMUDDIN
Y AIFY
M HANIF
APP S SADDAM
J MALLYON
S SALEE
R RUEVEN
HK CHENG
APP CT LEE

Trainer

RLINES
RLINES
E BREUKELEN
BT LIM
CW ROBERT
F MAYNARD
M SUKRI
KL CHONG
F MAYNARD
T ASOGAN
S HAMILTON
RLINES
P KLEONG
I ISMADI

Trainer

HS LIM
S SHANMUGAM
SY LIM
S HAMILTON
WC LIM
T ASOGAN
P KLEONG
RLINES
F MAYNARD
CW ROBERT
B NG
E BREUKELEN
S HAMILTON

Trainer

T ASOGAN
KL CHONG
P KLEONG
P LEE
CW ROBERT
WCLIM
B NG
E BREUKELEN
B NG
S HAMILTON
S HAMILTON
HS LIM
CW ROBERT
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Time

1:11:00 0

Time

1:12:00 0



